## TKM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Government Aided and Autonomous) Kollam-5

#### Abstract

# TKMCE - IQAC reconstitution - Orders issued

#### **General Administration**

### GAD/P1/1/416A/2024

7/6/2024

## **CIRCULAR**

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is reconstituted with the following members:

Sl.	Members	Representation
No		
1	Dr. Sajeeb R, Principal in-charge	Chairperson
	(Head of the institution)	
2	Dr. M. Haroon	Member, TKM College Trust
3	Dr. Shafi K.A., Professor & Head	Vice Principal- Administration
	Department of Mechanical Engineering	
4	Dr. Anu V Thomas, Professor & Head,	
	Dept. of Civil Engg	
5	Dr. Adarsh S, Professor.	
	Dept. of Civil Engg.	Teachers of all levels
6	Prof. Anu Assis, Associate Professor,	
	Dept. of Electronics and Communication Engg.	
7	Prof. Syed Muhammed Fahd, Associate Professor,	
	Dept. of Mechanical Engg	
8	Dr. Anand Shekhar, Assistant Professor,	
	Dept. of Mechanical Engg	
9	Mrs Bindu Shafi, Administrative Assistant	
10	Mr. Afzal A M, Head Accountant	Administrative officers
11	Mr. K Rajan, Executive Member,	Person of local society
	IEI Kollam Local Centre	
12	Mr. Nujum Shiyaz T.,	Employer
	SA Lead Kerala, Reliance Communications Ltd.	
13	Mr. Afsal Musaliar. Managing Director,	Industrialist
	Supreme Group, Kollam	
14	Dr. Mathew Skaria, Professor	Alumnus
	Dept. of Mechanical Engg and	
	Secretary, Alumni Association	
15	Vice-Chairman, College Union	Student Representative
16	Dr. Sabeena Beevi K., Associate Professor,	Coordinator, IQAC
	Department of Electrical and Electronics Engg.	

PRINCIPAL IN-CHARGE

To:

All concerned members

Copy to: All HoDs, Deans, IQAC, AA, AO, SS, P1